project the results of operations or financial position of Liberty Media for any future periods. The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based on available
information and certain assumptions that Liberty Media management believes are reasonable. The unaudited pro forma adjustments are directly attributable to
the business combination and are expected to have a continuing impact on the results of operations of Liberty Media. In the opinion of Liberty Media
management, all adjustments necessary to present fairly the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information have been made.

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the notes hereto.

F-72

Table of Contents

Liberty Media Corporation

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As of December 31, 2016

(unaudited)

F-73

Liberty
Media

Corporation
Historical

Formula
1,
as

reported

IFRS-
US GAAP

Adjustments
Presentation

reclass

Other
Pro Forma

Adjustments

Liberty
Media

Corporation,
as adjusted

  amounts in millions
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 562  624  —   —  (46)

(a)
(d)
(e)
(h)   1,140

Trade and other receivables, net   240  287  —   —  —   527
Other current assets   227  51  (3) (b)  —  —   275
Total current assets   1,029  962  (3)   —  (46)   1,942
Investments in available-for-sale
securities and other cost investments   1,309  —  —   —  (759) (a)   550

Investments in affiliates, accounted for
using the equity method   1,117  —  —   —  —   1,117

Property and equipment, at cost   3,182  65  —   —  —   3,247
Accumulated depreciation   (830)  (58)  —   —  —   (888)

  2,352  7  —   —  —   2,359
Intangible assets not subject to
amortization

Goodwill   14,345  4,039  1,370 (a)  —  (1,224) (f)   18,530
FCC licenses   8,600  —  —   —  —   8,600
Other   1,073  —  —   —  —   1,073

  24,018  4,039  1,370   —  (1,224)   28,203
Intangible assets subject to amortization,
net   1,072  149  302 (b)  —  5,033 (f)   6,556

Other assets   480  429  (299) (b)  —  —   610
Total assets  $ 31,377  5,586  1,370   —  3,004   41,337
Liabilities and Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  $ 985  159  —   —  64 (j)   1,208
Current portion of debt   5  4,521  —   —  (4,521) (g)   5
Deferred revenue   1,877  271  —   —  —   2,148
Other current liabilities   5  368  —   —  (337) (h)   36
Total current liabilities   2,872  5,319  —   —  (4,794)   3,397

Long-term debt   8,013  4,486  —   —  841

(c)
(d)
(e)
(g)   13,340

Deferred income tax liabilities   2,025  1  —   —  985 (f)   3,011
Other liabilities   751  —  —   —  —   751
Total liabilities   13,661  9,806  —   —  (2,968)   20,499
Stockholders' equity:
Preferred stock   —  —  —   —  —   —
Series A Liberty SiriusXM common stock   1  —  —   —  —   1
Series A Liberty Braves common stock   —  —  —   —  —   —
Series A Liberty Formula One common
stock   —  —  —   —  —   —

Series B Liberty SiriusXM common stock   —  —  —   —  —   —

Series B Liberty Braves common stock
  —  —  —   —  —   —

Series B Liberty Formula One common
stock   —  —  —   —  —   —

Series C Liberty SiriusXM common stock   2  —  —   —  —   2
Series C Liberty Braves common stock   —  —  —   —  — —
Series C Liberty Formula One common
stock   1  —  —   —  1 (b)   2

Additional paid-in capital   87  3,489  —   (6,339)  6,016

(a)
(b)
(c)
(e)
(f)
(g)
(h)   3,253

Accumulated other comprehensive
earnings (loss), net of taxes   (62)  11  —   (11)  —   (62)

Retained earnings   11,727  (7,720)  1,370 (a)  6,350  (45) (i)(j)  11,682
Total stockholders' equity   11,756  (4,220)  1,370   —  5,972   14,878
Noncontrolling interests in equity of
subsidiaries   5,960  —  —   —  —   5,960

Total equity   17,716  (4,220)  1,370   —  5,972   20,838
Commitments and contingencies
Total liabilities and equity  $ 31,377  5,586  1,370   —  3,004   41,337

(2) (2) (3)

Table of Contents

Liberty Media Corporation

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2016

(unaudited)

Liberty
Media

Corporation
Historical

Formula
1,
as

reported

UK GAAP-
US GAAP

Adjustments
Presentation

Reclass

Other Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Liberty
Media

Corporation,
as

adjusted

  amounts in millions, except per share amounts
Revenue:

Subscriber revenue  $ 4,194  —   —   —   4,194
Formula 1 revenue   —  1,796   —   —   1,796
Other revenue   1,082  —   —   —   1,082

Total revenue   5,276  1,796   —   —   7,072
Operating costs and expenses, including
stock-based compensation:
Cost of subscriber services (exclusive of
depreciation shown separately below):
Revenue and share royalties   1,109  —  —  —   —   1,109
Programming and content   354  —  —  —   —   354
Customer service and billing   387  —  —  —   —   387
Other   144  —  —  —   —   144

Subscriber acquisition costs   513  —  —  —   —   513
Cost of Formula 1 revenue   —  1,283  —  (27) (c)  —   1,256
Other operating expenses   306  —  —  —   —   306

Selling, general and administrative   886  214  —  (18) (c)  (121)
(h)
(j)   961

Legal settlement, net   (511)  —  —  —   —   (511)
Depreciation and amortization   354  —  —  45 (c)  352 (f)   751

  3,542  1,497  —  —   231   5,270
Operating income (loss)   1,734  299  —  —   (231)   1,802

Other income (expense):

Interest expense   (362)  (707)  —  31 (d)  416

(c)
(d)
(e)
(g)  (622)

Share of earnings (losses) of affiliates,
net   14  —  —  —   —   14

Realized and unrealized gains (losses)
on financial instruments, net   37  —  —  (10) (d)  —   27

Other, net   (4)  27  —  (21) (d)  —   2
  (315)  (680)  —  —   416   (579)

Earnings (loss) from continuing operations
before income taxes   1,419  (381)  —  —   185   1,223
Income tax (expense) benefit   (495)  (30)  —  —   (44) (i)   (569)

Net earnings (loss)   924  (411)  —  —   141   654
Less net earnings (loss) attributable to the
noncontrolling interests   244  —  —  —   —   244

Net earnings (loss) attributable to Liberty
stockholders  $ 680  (411)  —  —   141   410

Net earnings (loss) attributable to Liberty
stockholders:
Liberty Media Corporation common stock  $ 377   377(4)
Liberty SiriusXM common stock   297   297(4)
Liberty Braves common stock   (30)   (30)(4)
Liberty Formula One common stock   36  (411)   141   (234)(4)

 $ 680  (411)  —  —   141   410(4)
Basic net earnings (loss) attributable to
Liberty stockholders per common share:
Series A, B and C Liberty Media
Corporation common stock   1.13   1.13(4)

Series A, B and C Liberty SiriusXM
common stock   0.89   0.89(4)

Series A, B and C Liberty Braves
common stock   (0.65)   (0.65)(4)

Series A, B and C Liberty Formula One
common stock   0.43   (1.16)(4)

Diluted net earnings (loss) attributable to
Liberty stockholders per common share
Series A, B and C Liberty Media
Corporation common stock   1.12   1.12(4)